FORM PTO-1619. Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-24-2003



102346579

Docket No.: 6459.1

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

2013 JAN 21 AM 9: 54

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	RS: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 1.71-13	Conveyance Type
New ( A)	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Merger  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Richard D. Blackmore	08-13-2002
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Dallas County Constable Derrick	lo an assignment and
Name (line 2) Precinct 1	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 7201 South Polk	representative is attact (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dallas	Texas 75237 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	TWO TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE T
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
/2003 TDIAZ1 00000129 5591291 :8021 120.00 9	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0488

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	214-855-7571
Name Marc A. Hubbard		
Address (line 1) Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C		
Address (line 2) 4000 Fountain Place		
Address (line 3) 1445 Ross Avenue		
Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75202-2790		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent #1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	· ·	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s) 5,591,291		Number(s)
5,648,137		
5,656,231		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved. #	3
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[	120.00
Method of Payment: Enclo- Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #[	13-4900
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	ief, the foregoing information is true an	
attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	riginal document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as
Marc A. Hubbard	W. A. W	January 15, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0489

## Cause No. 02-5739

COMMERCIAL LOAN CORPORATION,	§	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
Plaintiff,	φ, φ,	
ν.	96	DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
RICHARD D. BLACKMORE,	9 69 4	
Defendant.	9	95th JUDICIAL DISTRICT

## ORDER OF TURNOVER

On August 13, 2002, came on to be heard Commercial Loan Corporation's Application for Turnover Relief against Richard D. Blackmore. The Court finds that a judgment was entered on May 28, 2002, in favor of Plaintiff against Defendant, in the principal sum of sixty-four thousand thirty-two and 85/100 dollars (\$64,032.85), that the Judgment was entered in Dallas County, Texas on June 26, 2002, and further finds that the Judgment is in all things final, valid, and subsisting, and is wholly unsatisfied. The Court, having considered the evidence, is of the opinion that relief should be granted and the following orders made to assist in obtaining satisfaction of the judgment rendered by this Court on June 26, 2002. It is therefore,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Richard D. Blackmore turn over to Dallas County Constable Derrick Evans, Precinct 1, at 7201 South Polk, Dallas, Texas 75237, by

Avgust 27 \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002:

- (a) Any and all of Blackmore's ownership interest in Patent Number 5,591,291, titled Method of Forming Advanced Cured Resin Composite Parts, and all documents related thereto;
- (b) Any and all of Blackmore's ownership interest in Patent Number 5,656,231, titled Method of Forming Advanced Cured Resin Composite Parts, and all documents related thereto;

REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0490

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Constable Derrick Evans, Precinct 1, take possession of the Property ordered to be delivered to him, levy on such property as under writ of execution, and, after giving notice of sale, sell the property at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, applying the proceeds of the sale to payment of the expenses of sale and court costs, with the balance paid over to Commercial Loan Corporation for crediting on the judgment of this Court dated June 26, 2002. In so doing, the Constable shall perform all duties and procedures as required by the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure for sale under writ of execution.

Orporation recover from Richard D. Blackmore attorneys' fees in the sum of Two-Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 dollars (\$2,500.00) for services rendered in this proceeding through the time of this Order. In the event Defendant appeals to the Court of Appeals, if the appeal is unsuccessful, Commercial Loan Corporation shall be entitled to \$10,000.00 as additional reasonable attorneys' fees; in the event Blackmore petitions the Supreme Court of Texas and is unsuccessful, Commercial Loan Corporation shall be entitled to an additional \$15,000.00 as reasonable attorneys' fees. The sum so awarded may be collected along with the sums due under the judgment described in this Order and by the methods set forth above, and by any other process or remedy available.

All relief not expressly granted herein is DENIED.

SIGNED this 13 day of \_\_\_

\_, 1002.

JUDGE PRESIDING

DALLAS 624499 1 6459.1

**RECORDED: 01/21/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0491